










 

 

 
 

 
 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

 

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350 

 

 
 
 
November 21, 2017 
 
Coyote and Toad’s Garden, LLC 
DBA Coyote and Toad’s Garden, LLC 
Via: whaleycooper@gmail.com 
 
Re:  Coyote and Toad’s Garden, LLC, License #11140 
 
Dear Coyote and Toad’s Garden, LLC: 
  
At the November 15, 2017, meeting of the Marijuana Control Board in Anchorage, Alaska, the board 
requested that consideration of NOV #AB17-0371 be added to its January meeting agenda. This NOV 
was issued to you for “numerous errors regarding packages not relating back to a harvest batch.” The 
board asks you to respond to this NOV. Please provide any documents or information for the board to 
our office by close of business on January 5, 2018, to be included in the board packets. The meeting 
will be held in Juneau on January 24 through 26. 
 
Please contact our office at amco.enforcement@alaska.gov with any questions or updates on this issue. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Erika McConnell 
Director 
 
cc:  License File 
 AMCO Enforcement 

mailto:whaleycooper@gmail.com
mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov








































From: Rich Beezley
To: CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored); Whiteman, Kendrick J (CED)
Cc: Fuzzy Millhouse; Rich Beezley
Subject: Green Go LLC NOV Responses for 11/11/17 & 1/8/18
Date: Friday, January 12, 2018 11:19:52 AM
Attachments: NOV response - Green Go 111317 & 1818.pdf

image001.png
Green Go LLC NOV 1.8.18.pdf

Greetings Mr. Whiteman, 

Attached is Green Go LLC’s response to the two NOV’s mentioned below. We apologize for
the delay in response. We are doing everything necessary to put this issue at rest. 

Thank you, 

Rich Beezley
Chief Operating Officer
AKGLD LLC
907-205-7202

Begin forwarded message:

From: My Info <bigdaddyfuzzy@yahoo.com>
Subject: Fwd: November 13, 2017 & January 8, 2018 NOV responses needed.
Date: January 10, 2018 at 11:15:25 AM AKST
To: richbeezley@gmail.com

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: "Whiteman, Kendrick J (CED)" <kendrick.whiteman@alaska.gov>
Date: Jan 9, 2018 2:27 PM
Subject: November 13, 2017 & January 8, 2018 NOV responses needed.
To: bigdaddyfuzzy@yahoo.com
Cc: "Hoelscher, James C (CED)" <james.hoelscher@alaska.gov>

Troy Millhouse,

On Monday November 13th, 2017 a revised Notice of Violation was sent to 101
N Post Rd. for a violation of an odor of marijuana coming from your facility on
Saturday November 11, 2017.

As of this date no written response has been received. It is recommended that
you respond in writing to document your response for the Marijuana Control
Board.

I am attaching a email copy of the NOV for your information. Please send a
written response to my email address and amco.enforcement@alaska.gov.

You will be receiving another NOV for an odor violation via certified mail,
please respond in writing to this violation as well. So, in summary you will need
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Green	Go	LLC	(4a-10959)	


	


We	are	writing	in	response	to	an	NOV	that	was	issued	to	our	facility	on	11/13/2017	and	again	


on	1/8/2018	in	regards	to	Odor	Control.		


	


First	off,	we	want	to	apologize	for	not	replying	to	the	notice	in	November	until	now.	Since	we	


received	that	NOV	in	November	we	have	added	additional	air	scrubbers	and	ionizers	to	the	


facility.	We	have	also	foamed	the	building	to	help	alleviate	the	odor	from	exiting	the	facility.		


	


We	believed	we	had	the	smell	situation	solved	until	we	received	the	latest	NOV	on	1/8/18.	We	


were	harvesting	that	day	so	the	odor	being	released	is	the	strongest	it	will	be	during	those	


harvest	times	and	apparently	the	smell	is	still	being	leaked	outside	the	building.	We	are	adding	


an	additional	air	filter	and	ionizer	to	our	front	room	and	have	identified	smell	coming	from	the	


smoke	stack	so	we	will	be	rerouting	the	air	to	eliminate	the	issue.	Again,	we	apologize	for	the	


delayed	response	and	most	importantly	for	the	smell.		


	


-Troy	Millhouse	


	


	


	


	



1/12/18
















to respond to both attached NOV’s immediately.

Thank you,

 

 

Kendrick Whiteman
Special Investigator I

Enforcement Unit
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Ave. Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK  99501
Office (907) 334-2529

Cell (907) 310-9535
kendrick.whiteman@alaska.gov
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